DocuSign Envelope ID: E99B69E1-E073-4BCD-853E-61F47F670D2F

STATE OF TEXAS §

wn

COUNTY OF FORT BEND §

THIRD AMENDMENT TO
COMMISSARY MANAGEMENT SERVICES AGREEMENT PURSUANT TO RFP18-094

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT is made and entered into by and between Fort Bend County,
(“County”), a body corporate and politic under the laws of the State of Texas, and ARAMARK
CORRECTIONAL SERVICES LLC, (hereinafter “Contractor”) a company authorized to conduct
business in the State of Texas.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, County and Contractor (“Parties”) executed the Commissary Management
Services Agreement Pursuant to RFP 18-094 on or about JANUARY 30, 2019 and amended on or
about OCTOBER 19, 2020 and June 29, 2021 (collectively the “Agreement”) which is incorporated
by reference as if set forth herein verbatim; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to further amend the Agreement to allow Contractor to
provide additional Services under the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties do mutually agree as follows:

A. The Agreement is hereby renewed; effective October 1, 2022 and shall terminate
on September 30, 2023.

B. Pricing under this Amendment shall be in accordance with pricing units listed
in Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated by reference as if set forth

herein verbatim.

C. Except as modified herein, the Agreement remains in full force and effect and has
not been modified or amended.

D. If there is a conflict among documents, the most recently executed document will
prevail with regards to the conflict.

{EXECUTION PAGE FOLLOWS}

{REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK}

Page 1of 3



DocuSign Envelope ID: E99B69E1-E073-4BCD-853E-61F47F670D2F

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement is signed, accepted, and agreed to by all parties
by and through the parties or their agents or authorized representatives. All parties hereby
acknowledge that they have read and understood this Agreement and the exhibits hereto. All
parties further acknowledge that they have executed this legal document voluntarily and of their
own free will.

FORT BEND COUNTY CONTRACTOR

C——. y DocuSigned by:

//\ \Z et 75-{'—474/(“ rgﬁﬂ”(“"’” (/[M(Vt’sb‘bl
Eric Fagan— ~ < \ Authorized Agent- Signature
Fort Bend County Sheriff
(Per LGC 351.0415)
f%//? KO A
Date Authorized Agent- Printed Name
Finance VP

Steve Yarsinsky

Title

9/27/2022

Date

AUDITOR’S CERTIFICATE

| hereby certify that funds are available in the amount of to accomplish
and pay the obligation of Fort Bend County under this contract.

Robert E. Sturdivant, County Auditor

i:\agreements\2022 agreements\sheriff's office\aramark commissary services\third amendment to aramark commissary services agreement(22-so-
500136-a3).docx bo

Page 2 of 3



DocuSign Envelope ID: E99B69E1-E073-4BCD-853E-61F47F670D2F

EXHIBIT A

Page 3 of 3



DocuSign Envelope ID: E99B69E1-E073-4BCD-853E-61F47F670D2F

Attachment A
i 1 '_ g! b j +

GLACIER MINT 21 POUCH-8MG $ 10.89
MOCHA JAVA 21 POUCH-8MG $ 10.89
VERY BERRY 21 POUCH-8MG $ 10.89
WINTERGREEN 21 POUCH-8MG $ 10.89
8.56X11 SCRATCH PAD $ 1.65
9X12 MANILLA ENVELOPE $ 0.36
CARD BDAY $ 1.38
CARD HOLIDAY $ 1.38
CARD LOVE $ 1.38
EMERY BOARD $ 070
EYE MASK $ 1.29
FLEX PEN BLUE $ 045
HAIR PICK $ 2.58
HANDKERCHIEF $ 221
LARGE BOWL $ 1.93
PALM HAIR BRUSH $ 2.02
PLAYING CARDS $ 2.21
READ GLASSES 1.25 $ 6.92
READ GLASSES 2.00 $ 6.92
READ GLASSES 2.75 $ 6.92
SOAP DISH $ 091
TOOTHBRUSH SHORT $ 0.36
TUMBLER W/ LID $ 0.91
HEADPHONES PAIR $ 5.66
STAMP SINGLE $ 0.60
STAMPED ENVELOPE $ 0.78
ANTIFUNGAL CREAM $ 249
BABY POWDER 15Z $ 285
BALSAM CONDITIONER $ 276
BODYWASH 12Z $ 276
CLEAR RINSE DANDRUFF 16Z SHAMPOO $ 276
CLOSEUP TOOTHPASTE 4Z $ 3.49
COCOA BUTTER LOTION 42 $ 1.10
COLGATE TOOTHPASTE 2.5Z $ 349
COMB NO HANDLE 1.15Z 3 -

CONTACT LENS CASE $ 1.49
CONTACT LENS CLEANER $ 499
DEGREE EXTREME BLST DEOD $ 511
DEGREE SHOWER CLEAN AP DEODORANT $ 5.11
DENTAL FLOSS $ 0.18
DENTURE BATH $ 3.99
DENTURE CREAM 2.4Z $ 5.59
DIAL ROLL ON DEODORANT $ 2.39
DIAL SOAP 4Z $ 1.62

Document Number: 426529



DocuSign Envelope ID: E99B69E1-E073-4BCD-853E-61F47F670D2F

HAIR FOOD $ 3.04
IBUPROFEN 2PK $ 049
IRISH SPRING ORIGINAL BAR SOAP $ 144
LOTION 4Z $ 110
LUSTI POMADE 42 $ 3.04
MAGIC SHAVE CREAM 60Z $ 6.99
MULTIVITAMIN NO IRON 100CT $ 5099
NON ASPIRIN 2PK $ 049
PETROLEUM JELLY $ 219
STYLING GEL $ 3.04
TAMPON REGULAR $§ 3
VO5 SHAMPOO $ 322
VO5 XBODY CONDITIONER 12.5Z2 $ 322
200Z SODA - PEACH $ 1.85
200Z SODA - PINEAPPLE $ 1.85
DR. PEPPER 20Z $ 229
GATORADE FRUIT PUNCH 20Z $ 238
OTG LEMONADE CRYSTAL LIGHT $ 087
PEPSI 20 OZ $ 228
BOSTON BEST 4.5Z $ 548
BOTTLED WATER NESTLE $ 1.54
COFFEE CREAMER POUCH $ 487
COLUMBIAN COFFEE 3Z $ 707
HOT COCOA IND BETTER VALUE $ 072
MAXIMA COLOMBIA 3Z $ 6.54
SUGAR TWIN BX 100 CT $ 4863
3 MUSKETEERS $§ 170
ATOMIC FIREBALLS $§ 206
BUTTERFINGER $ 170
HERSHEY PLAIN $ 170
JOLLY RANCHERS $ 194
M&MS PEANUT $ 170
M&MS PLAIN $ 154
REESES PB CUPS 2.1Z $ 170
SKITTLES ORIGINAL $ 170
SNICKERS $ 154
SOUR BALLS 4.5Z $ 194
STARLIGHT MINTS $§ 165
TWIX $ 170
WARHEADS OOZE CHEWZ $ 3.10
CHEETOS FLAMIN HOT $ 155
CHEETOS JALAPENO $ 1.55
CHILI ROASTED PISTACHIOS $ 165
DORITOS COOL RANCH $ 155
DORITOS NACHO 1.75Z $ 1565
FRITOS CHILI CHEESE $ 155
FRITOS TWIST HONEY BBQ $ 155
HOT PORK RINDS $ 1.55
LAYS KETTLE JALAPENO $ 1556

Document Number: 426529



DocuSign Envelope ID: E99B69E1-E073-4BCD-853E-61F47F670D2F

LAYS REGULAR $ 155
RUFFLES FH CHED SR CREAM $ 155
RUFFLES SC & CHEDDAR $ 155
BOXERS 2XL $ 435
BOXERS 3XL $ 435
BOXERS LG $ 378
BOXERS MED $ 378
BOXERS SM $ 378
BOXERS XL $ 378
BRA SPORTS 36 ABC $ 812
BRA SPORTS 40 BCD $ 830
CREW SOCKS $ 1567
PANTIES LADIES 11 $ 230
PANTIES LADIES 12 $ 230
PANTIES LADIES 5 $ 230
PANTIES LADIES 6 ' $ 230
PANTIES LADIES 7 $ 230
PANTIES LADIES 8 $ 230
PANTIES LADIES 9 $ 230
PVC BLACK SANDAL MED $ 184
PVC BLACK SANDAL SM $ 184
PVC SANDAL LG $ 184
SANDAL 2XL $ 184
SLIPON SHOES 876 $ 1197
SLIPON SHOES SzZ7 $ 11.97
SLIPON SHOES SZ8 $ 11.97
T SHIRT MED $. 582
T SHIRT SM $ 582
T SHIRT XL $ 582
THML BOTTOM 3XL $ 789
THML BOTTOM LARGE $ 789
THML BOTTOM MED $ 789
THML BOTTOM XL $ 789
THML TOP 3XL $ 789
THML TOP LARGE $ 789
THML TOP XL $ 789
BBQ SAUCE 18Z $ 438
BEEF CHILI NO BEANS GOOD EATS $ 776
CHICKEN OF THE SEA SARDINESINOIL3.53Z | $ 268
_CREAMY PB 18Z $ 7.1
CRUNCHY PB 18Z $ 7.3
DILL PICKLE HOT TITOS §Z $ 206
GEISHA TUNA 3.5Z $ 365
GRAPE JELLY SQZR 1Z $ 088
HOMETOWN BEEF SSG $ 454
HOMETOWN JALA SSG $ 454
MACKREL FILLETS $ 426
OATMEAL VAR BOX $ 6.22
PANOLA HOT SAUCE 6Z $ 268

Document Number: 426529




DocuSign Envelope ID: E99B69E1-E073-4BCD-853E-61F47F670D2F

PEANUT BUTTER SQZR 1Z $ 097
POPCORN BUTTER LOVERS ACT I $ 145
RAMEN CHICKEN $ 119
RAMEN PICANTE BEEF $ 119
SALT/PEPPER SHAKERS $ 4098
SALTINE SLEEVE 4Z $ 145
SEASONED SALT 5.25Z $ 1.82
SLICED JALAPENOS $ 1.21
LTOP THAT JALAPENO CHS $ 1.21
TORTILLAS 10CT $ 3.16
WHITE RICE 7Z INST $ 280
APPLE DANISH $ 229
BANANA MOON PIE $ 164
BIG TEXAS CINN ROLL $ 229
BUDS BEST VANILLA WAFERS 10Z $ 3.94
CREAMY CURL HONEY BUN $ 1.88
DUPLEX COOKIES 5Z $ 1.90
GLAZED HONEY BUN FRESHLEYS $ 229
GMAS CHOC CHIP COOKIES $ 1.28
GMAS OATMEAL COOKIES $ 128
GMAS PB COOKIES $ 1.28
LIL DUTCH MAID VANILLA COOKIES 5Z $ 190
NATURE VALLEY GRANOLA OAT&HNY 2PK
1.5Z $ 162
VANILLA MOON PIE $ 164

Document Number: 426529



DocuSign Envelope ID: E99B69E1-E073-4BCD-853E-61F47F670D2F

Amendment No. 3 to Commissary Management Services Agreement

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 3 (the “Amendment”), is entered into this day of August, 2022
by and between Fort Bend County, (the “County”), a body corporate and politic under the laws of the State
of Texas, and Aramark Correctional Services, LLC (“Aramark” or “Contractor”), a Delaware limited
liability company authorized to conduct business in the State of Texas, having its principal place of business
located at 2400 Market Street, Philadelphia, PA 19103.

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement dated January 30, 2019 for the management of

the commissary services at the Fort Bend County Jail (the “Agreement”); :

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the term of the Agreement;

WHEREAS, the parties acknowledge the need to address volatility in the cost of food
commodities; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the provisions of the Agreement as follows, effective
October 1, 2022,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and of the mutual promises in the
Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby
acknowledged, the parties agree as set forth below. Capitalized terms used but not defined in this
Amendment have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Agreement.

I. Term: In accordance with Section 2.1 of the Agreement, the parties mutually agree that the term
of the Agreement shall be extended from October 1, 2022 through September 30, 2023.

2. Pricing: The Product and Price Index attached to the Agreement as Exhibit A shall be amended as
reflected on Attachment A.

3 Effect of Amendment: Except as specifically set forth herein, all other terms and provisions of
the Agreement shall remain unaffected by this Amendment and shall continue in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment No. 3 to be signed by their
duly authorized representatives the day and year first written above.

Aramark Correctional Services, LLC Fort Bend County, TX

By: By: l~/ //L,C IL agal]
Stephen Yarsinsky Name; = s~ Tz
Vice President, Finance Title:— SAC 7

Document Number: 426529



		2022-09-27T10:27:55-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




